

Case No. SC/130/18
NCB Vs Lalan Chaudhary

26.07.2018

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Archana Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

At joint request, matter be renotified for arguments on charge on 16.08.2018. Bail application U/s 439 Cr. PC filed on behalf of applicant/accused be also kept for consideration on 02.08.2018 at 2 PM. IO also to appear on said dates.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/26.07.2018