

NCB Vs. Lalan Choudhary
SC No. 130/18

08.01.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail with Ms Archana Mishra, Ld. counsel for
accused.

PW-1/Sh Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel Ltd
is present and examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred at
the request of Ld. counsel for accused as she seeks time to cross
examine the witness.

Previous sureties namely Sh Shailender Kumar Bhagwat
and Sh Pawan Choudhary for accused are also present.

As requested by Ld. counsel for accused, bail bonds of
accused are accepted till next date of hearing. Original documents be
retained.

Put up for appearance of fresh sureties as well as for PE
on **20.03.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.01.2019