

NCB Vs. Lalan Choudhary
SC No. 130/18

20.03.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused is not present despite repeated calls.

Ld. counsel for accused is also not present.

PWs namely Sh Rajiv Vashisht, Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel Ltd and Sh Sunil Bagotia from CRCL, New Delhi are present however they are discharged unexamined for today due to non availability of Ld. counsel for accused.

Issue NBWs against accused with notice to his surety for

22.05.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.03.2019

NCB Vs. Lalan Choudhary
SC No. 130/18

20.03.2019

At 11.30 am

At this stage, Ms Archana Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused along with accused have appeared and has filed an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused submitting that she was busy in Saket Courts and was not available to appear in time however accused was standing outside the court.

In view of the submissions made, NBWs issued against accused are cancelled.

Bail bonds of accused are further accepted till next date of hearing as some time is sought to produce fresh sureties.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **22.05.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.03.2019