

SC No. 130/18
NCB Vs Lalan Choudhary

22.05.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB is busy in other court.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Ms Archana Mishra.

PWs namely Sh Surender, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Ltd and Sh Sunil Bagotia from CRCL, New Delhi are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today due to non availability of Ld. SPP for NCB.

An application for substitution of the sureties has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Fresh bail bonds of accused are furnished and accepted. Previous sureties stand discharged. The documents pertaining to previous sureties be released to them after due identification and cancellation of endorsement, if any.

Put up for PE on **25.09.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.05.2019