

NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary
Case No. SC/130/18

25.09.2019

Present: Sh. Manjeet Tomar, proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused is present on bail.

Ms. Archana Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Main SPP for NCB is reported to be not available and out of Delhi. Hence, PW Sunil Bhagotia stands discharged un-examined and bound down for next date of hearing.

List this matter for PE now on 13.01.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/25.09.2019