

NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary  
**SC No. 130/18**

13.01.2020

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Ms Archana Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW2 IO B L Bairwa is present and examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. defence counsel as she is not ready. Fresh summons be issued to this witness for next date of hearing.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **23.03.2020**.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused has filed an application for release and disposal of seized belongings filed on behalf of accused. Copy supplied. At request, list this application for reply and arguments on **18.01.2020**.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**13.01.2020**