

**NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary**  
**Case No. SC/130/16**

23.03.2020

In view of advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to Corona Virus pandemic, list this matter for further proceedings on 21.04.2020.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge-NDPS  
New Delhi/23.03.2020