

SC No. 130/18
NCB Vs. Lallan Chaudhary

29.09.2020

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused present on bail.

Today, the matter is listed for PE, however, presently due to Corona pandemic, PE is not permitted in terms of Administrative instructions dated 27.08.2020 passed by District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi. Accordingly, list this matter for further proceedings/ PE on **25.10.2020**.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/29.09.2020