

NCB Vs. Lalan Choudhary
Case No. SC/130/18

12.08.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused on bail however not present.

Case is today listed for PE however due to administrative instructions PE could not be conducted. Accused has also not been produced today.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 29.09.2021. Notice be issued to accused through IO for the next date of hearing.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge- NDPS
New Delhi/12.08.2021