

SC No. 130/2018
NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary

13.04.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Ms Chetna Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused (vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, same is taken on record).

Ld. SPP submits that no witness is summoned for today as the matters were being taken up through VC due to administrative instructions because of corona pandemic.

Accordingly, list this matter for PE on 12.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.04.2022