

IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE – NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI

Presided by – Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary
SC No. 130/18

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Vineeth alongwith Sh. Ajeesh, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused without welfare stamp. Same be taken on record with directions to file welfare stamp on next date.

PW3 Sh. Vishwender Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged. PW Rajeev Sehrawat is present however discharged un-examined on request of Ld. SPP for NCB.

Issue summons against witness PW2 B.L. Bairwa whose cross-examination is remaining for next date. Issue summons against witness at serial no.9 also for next date.

List for PE on 24.11.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Special Judge - NDPS
New Delhi/12.09.2022