

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 130/18  
NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary**

24.11.2022

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Ms. Chetna Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused in person.  
PW 2 Mr. B. L. Bairwa in person.

PW2 partly cross examined, further examination is deferred as Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that she is not prepared. It is apprised to Ld. Counsel for accused that no adjournment will be given on next date.

Issue summons to the CRCL witness for next date.

List for PE on **16.02.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
24.11.2022**