

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 130/2018
NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary**

16.02.2023

Undersigned is looking after the work of two link courts.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

PW Sh B L Bairwa is present however discharged unexamined as accused submits that his counsel is not available today, therefore adjournment is granted subject to deposit of cost of Rs 500/- to be deposited by accused in New Delhi Bar Association, PHC, New Delhi with direction to place on record the receipt of the same on NDOH.

PW Sh B L Bairwa is bound down for next date of hearing.

Issue summons to one CRCL witness from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 11.05.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.02.2023**

At this stage, Ms Chetna Mishra and Sh Vineeth S, Ld counsels for accused have appeared and they have been apprised of the next date of hearing.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
16.02.2023**