

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 130/2018

NCB Vs. Lalan Chaudhary

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Sh Vineet and Ms Chetna Mishra, Ld counsels for
accused.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PWs namely Sh Sunil
Bagotia (Asstt Chemical Examiner) and nodal officer, Bharti
Airtel served but both are absent. No exemption has been
received.

Letailable warrants be issued against abovesaid
witnesses in sum of Rs 5000/- each for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 24.11.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.08.2023