

SC 130/2018  
NCB Vs. LALAN CHOUDHARY

**18.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.  
Chetna Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused (through  
VC).  
Accused is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused that the main counsel has recently undergone a surgery and a request for short adjournment is being made. Heard. Allowed.

PW Retd. Insp. MM Jhakhmola and Insp. Rajesh Yadav are discharged unexamined due to non availability of Ld. Defence counsel. Let diet money be paid to Retd. Insp. MM Jhakhmola. They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.03.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**18.09.2025**