

SC NO 130/2018

**N.C.B V/S LALAN CHAUDHARY**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused is present on bail.

Summons sent to PW Inspector Rajesh Yadav received back duly served, however a request has been received seeking exemption on the ground that he is deployed and performing the duties on highly sensitive/vulnerable bordering area of Indo-Bangladesh boarder in Tripura. Heard. Allowed.

The Ld. SPP submits that Sh. M.M. Jakhmola had been called today for understanding the facts of the case. He seeks issuance of summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 4 & 5 in the list of witnesses.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 4 & 5 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

List for PE on **24.07.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**17.03.2026/p**